## UNOFFICIAL CO

**Record and Return To:** 

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA - CORE 10 S Dearborn St Chicago IL 60603-2300

This Instrument Prepared By: JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA - CORE

10 S Dearborn St Chicago IL 60603-2300 Doc#. 2114506102 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/25/2021 04:08 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## SATISFACTION OF Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDER ATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JPMORGAN CRASE BANK, N.A. does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement, by Development By Real Concord, Inc., an Illinois corporation (collectively the "Borrower/Grantor"), has been paid in full and is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. Dated: 10/26/2012 Recorded: 07/12/2013

Instrument: 1319349006 in Cook County, Illinois

Property Address: 7441 Channel Road, Skokie, Wincis 60076

Parcel Tax ID: 10-26-401-087-0000

Legal Description: see attached legal description

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the accument described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 05/20/2021.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Rachael S Berkover Title: Authorized Officer

STATE OF Illinois } s.s. COUNTY OF Cook

Clort's Offic On 05/20/2021, before me, Antonio Morales, Notary Public, personally appeared Rachael S Berkever, Authorized Officer of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> ANTONIO MORALES Official Seal ptary Public - State of Illinois ly Commission Expires Jul 14, 2024

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Antonio Morales My Commission Expires: 07/14/2024

Commission #: 913413

2114506102 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PARCEL 1:

THE SOUTH 74.45 FEET OF THE NORTH 144.45 FEET OF LOT 4 AS MEASURED ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF IN NATIONAL BRICK CO'S INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 12.50 FEET OF SAID LOT 4 AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE THEREOF) ALSO DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL, THENCE WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 74.45 FEET OF THE NORTH 144.45 FEET OF SAID LOT 4, 175 FEET, THENCE NORTH ON WEST LINE OF LOT 4, 41.82 FEET, THENCE NORTH 35 81/100 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 74.45 FEET OF THE NORTH 144.45 FEET OF SAID LOT 4, SAID POINT BEING 161.02 FEET NEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, THENCE EAST 161.02 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SOUTH 74.45 FEET OF THE NO'TN 144.45 FEET OF SAID LOT 4, THENCE SOUTH 74.45 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING:

ALSO PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS 'AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID OVER THE WESTERLY 12.50 FEET (AN MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE THEREOF EXTENUED SOUTHWESTERLY) OF SAID SOUTH 74.45 FEET OF THE NORTH 144.45 FEET OF LOT 4, THENCE WESTERLY 25 FEET (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE THEREOF) OF THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE THEREOF) OF LOT 2 AND THE SOUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 1 IN NATIONAL BRICK CO'S INDUSTRIAL SULDIVISION AFORESAID AS CREATED BY AND SHOWN ON PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION DATED AUGUST 6, 1936 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 25, 1956 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16736806

ALSO PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF FATCEL 1 AFORESAID ON AND OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: BEGINNING AT A POINT 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AND 65 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF JECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, THINCE WEST ON A LINE 500 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/1 OF SECTION 26, A DISTANCE OF 18.62 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY WITH AN INGLE OF 63 DEGREES 59 MINUTES MEASURED COUNTERCLOCKWISE FROM LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A FICTANCE OF 27.82 FEET TO A POINT 475 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/1 OF SECTION 26, THENCE EAST ON A LINE 475 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, A DISTANCE OF 7.48 FEET TO A POINT 65 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, THENCE SOUTH ON A LINE 65 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 26 A DISTANCE OF 25.01 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AS CREATED BY GRANT FROM GLOBE FUEL PRODUCTS, INC. AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION TO NATIONAL BRICK COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, DATED NOVEMBER 26, 1956 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 1956 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16767093: